THE HARPURSVILLE CENTRAL SCHOOL BOARD OF EDUCATION HELD A SPECIAL BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 26, 2016 AT 4:30 P.M. IN THE JSHS MAC CONFERENCE ROOM

The meeting was called to order at 4:30PM by Board President Burns.

Roll call was taken with Mr. Blakeslee, Mr. Burns, Mr. Rhodes and Mr. Weist in attendance. Mrs. Anderson, Mrs. Matts and Mrs. Snow were absent from the meeting. Also in attendance was Superintendent Rullo and Administrator Quick. Additional attendees are noted on the guest list.

SALUTE TO THE FLAG

CREATION OF HEAD BUS DRIVER POSITION

16-0226-I

RESOLVED, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, that the position of Head Bus Driver be created.

Motion made by Mr. Blakeslee and seconded by Mr. Rhodes.

Motion carried 4-0-0.

APPOINTMENT OF HEAD BUS DRIVER

16-0226-II

RESOLVED, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, that Danielle Maxim be appointed to a Head Bus Driver position effective February 29, 2016.

Motion made by Mr. Rhodes and seconded by Mr. Blakeslee.

Motion carried 4-0-0.

SUBSTITUTE

16-0226-III

RESOLVED, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, that Melissa Ash (N.C.) be appointed to the teacher substitute list. *Ms. Ash has rec'd NYS mandated fingerprinting clearance.

Motion made by Mr. Rhodes and seconded by Mr. Blakeslee.

Motion carried 7-0-0.

APPOINTMENT OF LONG TERM TEACHER SUBSTITUTE

16-0226-IV

RESOLVED, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, that Melissa Ash be appointed to a long term substitute teacher position. -For Amy Rossie-Ashbaugh

Motion made by Mr. Weist and seconded by Mr. Blakeslee.

Motion carried 4-0-0.

ADJOURNMENT

ADJOURNMENT

APPOINTMENT OF LONG TERM TEACHER SUBSTITUTE

16-0226-V

ROLL CALL

SALUTE TO THE FLAG

CREATION OF HEAD BUS DRIVER POSITION

SUBSTITUTE

APPOINTMENT OF

HEAD BUS DRIVER

On a motion made by Mr. Rhodes, seconded by Mr. Blakeslee, the Board agreed to adjourn the meeting at 4:32PM.

Motion carried 4-0-0.

Respectfully Submitted,

Darlene M. Noyes District Clerk